“Announcements”) in respect of the subscription of new shares under general mandate. Unless otherwise defined, capitalised
terms here shall have the same meanings as those defined in the Announcements.

As disclosed in the Announcements, the Company would like to update the Shareholders and potential investors of the
Company that the Subscription Shares have been cancelled on 28 April 2025 after obtaining legal advice. As such, upon
cancellation of the Subscription Shares, the number of issued shares of the Company has been reduced from 2,167,200,000
shares to 1,806,000,000 shares and the names of the Subscribers (being Drum Group Limited and Mana Pool Investments
Limited) have been removed from the register of members of the Company.

The shareholding structures of the Company immediately before and immediately after cancellation of the Subscription Shares
are set out as follows:

Name of Shareholders

Capacity/

Nature of Interest

Immediately before

cancellation of

the Subscription Shares

Immediately after

cancellation of

the Subscription Shares

No. of Shares

% of
shareholding

(approximately) No. of Shares

% of
shareholding

(approximately)

Ng Chern Ann (“Mr. Ng”) Interests in controlled
corporations/beneficial
owner (Note 1)

450,624,039 20.79% 450,624,039 24.95%

David Doust (“Mr. Doust”) Interests in controlled
corporations/beneficial
owner (Note 1)

276,574,424 12.76% 276,574,424 15.31%

Cangsome Limited Beneficial owner (Note 1) 450,624,039 20.79% 450,624,039 24.95%
Dakkon Holdings Limited Beneficial owner (Note 1) 276,574,424 12.76% 276,574,424 15.31%
Frederick Chua Oon Kian

(“Mr. Chua”)
Interests in controlled

corporations/beneficial
owner (Note 2)

198,119,232 9.14% 198,119,232 10.97%

Magic Carpet Pre-IPO Fund
(“Magic Carpet”)

Beneficial owner (Note 2) 192,539,232 8.88% 192,539,232 10.66%

Quantum Asset Management Pte.
Ltd. (“Quantum Asset”)

Interests in controlled
corporations (Note 2)

192,539,232 8.88% 192,539,232 10.66%

David Preti (“Mr. Preti”) Interests in controlled
corporations/beneficial
owner (Note 3)

297,212,691 13.71% 297,212,691 16.46%

Magumaki Limited
(“DP SPV”)

Beneficial owner (Note 3) 107,663,076 4.97% 107,663,076 5.96%

Drum Group Limited Beneficial owner 180,600,000 8.33% — —
Mana Pool Investments Limited Beneficial owner 180,600,000 8.33% — —
Other Public Shareholders Beneficial owners 583,469,614 26.92% 583,469,614 32.31%

Total Shares 2,167,200,000 100% 1,806,000,000 100%

13CMON Limited  Annual Report 2024

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

Notes:

(1) The issued share capital of Cangsome Limited (“CA SPV”) is wholly-owned by Mr. Ng, an executive Director and the sole director of CA
SPV. CA SPV is beneficially interested in 435,124,039 Shares whereas Mr. Ng is beneficially interested in 15,500,000 share options of the
Company (the “Share Options”). The issued share capital of Dakkon Holdings Limited (“DD SPV”) is wholly-owned by Mr. Doust, an
executive Director and the sole director of DD SPV. DD SPV is beneficially interested in 261,074,424 Shares whereas Mr. Doust is